du génie rural et/ou du génie civil.

4. Financement

Les travaux objet du présent Appel d'Offres sont financés par le Ministère de
l'Economie, de la Planification et de l'Aménagement du Territoire(MINEPAT)au titre de
l'exercice budgétaire 2023pour un montant total de seize millions (16 000 000} de FCFA,
toutes taxes comprises (TTC).

5. Délai d'Exécution

Le délai maximum d'exécution des travaux prévu par le Maître d'Ouvrage est de trois
(03) mois calendaires. Ce délai inclue toutes les contraintes éventuelles liées à
l'enclavement, à la particularité des sites, aux conditions climatiques et aux difficultés

[...]

soumission, valable pendant cent.vingt (120) jours au-delà de la date limite de
recevabilité des offres, établie par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère
des Finances et dont la liste figure en annexe du présent DAO. Le montant de la caution
de soumission s'élève à trois cent vingt mille (320 000) de FCFA.

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré d'office au plus tard trente (30) jours après
la publication des résultats de l'appel d'offres, pour les soumissionnaires n'ayant pas été
retenus. Dans le cas où le soumissionnaire est adjudicataire, le cautionnement provisoire

[...]

or consortiums located in Cameroon, specîalised and experienced in the field of hydrauHcs, rural
engineering and/or civil engineering works.

4. Financing
The works under this invitation to tender, shall be firianced by the MINEPAT under the fiscal

budget year 2023, for a total sum of sixteen million (16 000 000) FCFA, ail taxes included.

5. Delivery Deadlîne •

The maximum provisional delivery deadiine, provided for by the Contractîng Authority shall
be THREE (03) months, including the possible constraînts related to the sites particularities and
situations such as accessibility and climate conditions, from the date of notification of service order

[...]

Each bidder shall attach to his administrative documents a provisional guarantee or bid bond,

issued, in keeping with the tender mode!, by a first class banking institution approved by the
minister in charge of finance as indicated in the list of banks attached to these tender documents.
It shall stand at three hundred and twenty thousand (320 000) FCFA.

The provisional guarantee of unsuccessfui tenders shall be released automatically at most
thirty (30) days after the publication of the results of the invitation to tender. That of the successful
tenderers shall be released as soon as the définitive guarantee shall be constituted.